
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059873-2025 

Contract

Governance Review

Care Quality Commission, Newcastle

UK10: Contract change notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-059873
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0562da (view related notices)
Published 25 September 2025, 4:45pm

 

Contract 1. CQC Governance Review

Supplier

Heidrick & Struggles (UK) Limited

Contract value

Unchanged:

£60,000 excluding VAT

£72,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059873-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059873-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0562da


Page 2 to 4

Contract modification date (estimated)

29 September 2025

Effective date of the modification

29 September 2025

Contract dates

Before modification:

21 July 2025

After modification:

21 July 2025 to 30 November 2025

4 months, 11 days

-100.66% increase

Supplier 

Heidrick & Struggles (UK) Limited

31 St. Jame's Square

London

SW1Y 4JR

United Kingdom



Page 3 to 4

Email: bd@heidrick.com

Website: http://www.heidrick.com

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. CQC Governance Review

Contracting authority 

Care Quality Commission, Newcastle

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBJZ-7139-JTHN

Citygate, Gallowgate

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 4PA

United Kingdom

Email: commercialcontracts@cqc.org.uk

Website: https://www.cqc.org.uk/

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:bd@heidrick.com
http://www.heidrick.com
mailto:commercialcontracts@cqc.org.uk
https://www.cqc.org.uk/


Page 4 to 4

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	
	Contract 1. CQC Governance Review
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Contract modification date (estimated)
	Effective date of the modification
	Contract dates

	Supplier
	Heidrick &amp; Struggles (UK) Limited

	Contracting authority
	Care Quality Commission, Newcastle


		2025-10-02T12:58:57+0100
	TCPDF




